SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER &

April 06, 2011
1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

Sen. Chip Shields, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Sen. Suzanne Bonamici
Sen. Brian Boquist
Sen. Rod Monroe

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

SB 437 — Public Hearing
SB 588 — Public Hearing
SB 573 — Public Hearing
SB 667 — Public Hearing
SB 634 — Public Hearing

SB 907 — Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 598 — Public Hearing
SB 223 — Work Session
SB 332 — Work Session
SB 569 — Work Session
SB 558 — Work Session
SB 572 — Work Session
SB 576 — Work Session

Hearing Room B

Recording Log

1:07:28 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields
1:07:29 PM Chair Shields

1:08:11 PM SB 437-Public Hearing

1:08:16 PM Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

1:08:47 PM {Exhibit} 1: Brennan

1:08:52 PM
1:08:53 PM
1:11:21 PM
1:11:27 PM
1:11:34 PM
1:11:47 PM
1:12:09 PM
1:12:40 PM

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson, Senate District 25

Chair Shields
Vice-Chair George
Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Shields

Jack Isselmann, Oregon Economic Development Association

{Exhibit} 2: Isselmann

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:15:32 PM
1:15:43 PM
1:16:44 PM
1:17:02 PM
1:17:41 PM
1:18:04 PM
1:18:36 PM
1:19:28 PM
1:22:16 PM
1:22:22 PM
1:22:30 PM
1:22:33 PM
1:23:01 PM
1:23:53 PM
1:24:21 PM
1:27:10 PM
1:28:22 PM
1:28:32 PM

1:28:32 PM
1:28:33 PM

1:28:34 PM

1:28:50 PM
1:29:00 PM
1:29:21 PM
1:32:53 PM
1:33:08 PM
1:33:27 PM
1:33:43 PM
1:34:04 PM
1:34:12 PM
1:35:15 PM
1:35:26 PM
1:36:51 PM
1:37:30 PM
1:37:39 PM

1:37:52 PM
1:38:08 PM
1:40:55 PM
1:41:16 PM
1:41:38 PM
1:43:25 PM
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Chair Shields

Isselmann

Sen. Boquist

Isselmann

Sen. Boquist

Isselmann

Vice-Chair George

Isselmann

Vice-Chair George

Isselmann

Chair Shields

Sen. Bonamici

Isselmann

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 3: Ron Papsdorf, City of Gresham

{Exhibit} 4: Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties

Chair Shields

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 5: Jon Barton, resident, Coos Bay, Oregon

{Exhibit} 6: Patrick Quinton, Executive Director, Portland Development
Commission

{Exhibit} 7: Sandra Geiser-Messerle, Executive Director, South Coast
Development Council, Inc.

SB 588-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Sen. Doug Whitsett, Senate District 28
Sen. Monroe

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Bonamici

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Shields

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Shields

SB 573-Public Hearing

Sen. Alan Bates, Senate District 3

Chair Shields

Sen. Bates

Rose Cox, Oregon Ambulatory Surgery Center Association

Lynn Stapes, Administrator, McKenzie Surgery Center, Eugene, Oregon

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:46:26 PM
1:46:32 PM
1:46:55 PM
1:49:11 PM
1:49:50 PM
1:50:26 PM
1:50:33 PM
1:51:02 PM
1:51:06 PM
1:51:11 PM

1:51:47 PM
1:51:51 PM
1:52:59 PM
1:53:06 PM
1:53:27 PM
1:57:08 PM
1:57:11 PM
1:58:44 PM
1:58:55 PM
2:00:25 PM
2:00:38 PM
2:00:44 PM
2:00:58 PM
2:01:26 PM
2:02:29 PM
2:02:33 PM
2:03:18 PM
2:03:20 PM
2:03:40 PM

2:04:32 PM
2:04:47 PM
2:05:28 PM
2:05:38 PM
2:05:39 PM
2:05:48 PM
2:06:05 PM
2:06:12 PM
2:06:14 PM
2:06:17 PM
2:06:20 PM
2:06:27 PM

2:06:54 PM
2:07:01 PM
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{Exhibit} 8: Cox

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 9: John Powell, Regence BlueCross BlueShield of Oregon
Vice-Chair George

Powell

Chair Shields

Powell

Chair Shields

Powell

Chair Shields

SB 667-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 10: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 11: Brennan

Chair Shields

Sal Kadri, owner, ValueCAD, Lake Oswego
Chair Shields

Vijay Deodhar, Architect, 3D Infusion Inc.
Chair Shields

Kadri

Chair Shields

Kadri

Chair Shields

Sen. Bonamici

Kadri

Chair Shields

Kadri

Sen. Bonamici

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 12: Clyde Saiki, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
Transportation

Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Brennan

Sen. Boquist

Brennan

Sen. Boquist

Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Bonamici

Sen. Boquist

Brennan

Chair Shields

SB 634-Public Hearing
{Exhibit} 13: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:07:47 PM
2:08:14 PM
2:12:21 PM
2:12:31 PM
2:13:05 PM
2:13:12 PM
2:13:13 PM
2:13:18 PM
2:13:19 PM
2:13:24 PM
2:13:26 PM
2:13:31 PM
2:13:33 PM
2:13:40 PM
2:17:17 PM

2:21:47 PM
2:21:50 PM
2:21:54 PM
2:21:55 PM
2:21:59 PM
2:22:02 PM
2:22:24 PM
2:23:06 PM
2:23:34 PM
2:24:21 PM
2:24:38 PM
2:24:53 PM
2:25:11 PM
2:25:38 PM
2:26:01 PM
2:27:28 PM
2:27:31 PM
2:28:32 PM
2:28:44 PM

2:30:45 PM
2:31:09 PM
2:32:18 PM
2:32:27 PM
2:32:55 PM
2:33:23 PM
2:33:27 PM

2:33:45 PM
2:33:55 PM
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Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 14-15: Marilyn Happold-Latham, Oregon Medical Association
Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 16: Mary Kaye Brady, Administrator, Women's Clinic, Portland
{Exhibit} 17: Steve Conklin, Legal Counsel, Oregon Health and Science
University

Chair Shields

Conklin

Chair Shields

Conklin

Chair Shields

Vice-Chair George

Happold-Latham

Vice-Chair George

Happold-Latham

Brady

Chair Shields

Happold-Latham

Brady

Chair Shields

Elise Brown, America's Health Insurance Plans
Chair Shields

Brown

Chair Shields

Lynn Stapes, Administrator, Oregon Ambulatory Surgery Center
Association

Chair Shields

Dave Fiskum, Providence Health and Services
Chair Shields

Fiskum

Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Chair Shields

SB 907-Public Hearing
Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:34:25 PM
2:34:27 PM
2:34:29 PM
2:34:33 PM
2:34:59 PM
2:36:05 PM
2:36:28 PM
2:37:11 PM
2:38:04 PM
2:38:37 PM
2:39:08 PM
2:39:11 PM
2:39:12 PM
2:39:15 PM
2:39:17 PM
2:39:47 PM
2:40:05 PM
2:40:36 PM
2:40:39 PM

2:40:49 PM
2:40:51 PM
2:40:55 PM
2:41:02 PM
2:41:02 PM
2:41:18 PM
2:41:21 PM
2:41:28 PM
2:41:29 PM

2:41:42 PM
2:41:46 PM
2:42:14 PM
2:42:59 PM
2:49:16 PM
2:49:25 PM
2:49:29 PM
2:49:31 PM
2:53:39 PM
2:53:49 PM
2:54:26 PM
2:54:50 PM
2:56:13 PM
2:56:17 PM
2:57:50 PM
2:58:18 PM
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Chair Shields
Brennan
Sen. Boquist
Chair Shields

Barry Pack, Deputy Secretary of State, Oregon Secretary of State
Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist
Pack

Sen. Boquist
Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist
Chair Shields
Vice-Chair George
Sen. Boquist

Sen. Bonamici
Chair Shields
Pack

Sen. Boquist
Chair Shields

SB 907-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 907 Do Pass
Chair Shields

VOTE 5-0-0

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, George, Shields
CARRIER: SEN. SHIELDS will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Shields

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

SB 598-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 18: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 19-20: Kristina McNitt, Oregon Water Resources Congress
Chair Shields

McNitt

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 21: Steve Johnson, Manager, Central Oregon Irrigation District
Chair Shields

McNitt

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 22: Scott Vigil, Mayor, City of Stayton

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 23: Brad Bogus, Engineer, City of Hermiston

Sen. Boquist

Chair Shields

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:58:26 PM
2:59:05 PM
2:59:45 PM
2:59:48 PM

2:59:54 PM
2:59:57 PM

3:00:03 PM
3:00:10 PM
3:00:10 PM

3:00:14 PM
3:00:17 PM

3:00:23 PM
3:00:31 PM
3:00:31 PM

3:00:35 PM
3:00:38 PM

3:00:44 PM
3:00:52 PM
3:00:52 PM

3:00:59 PM
3:01:01 PM

3:01:07 PM
3:01:13 PM
3:01:13 PM

3:01:20 PM
3:01:23 PM

3:01:28 PM
3:01:35 PM
3:01:35 PM

3:01:40 PM
3:01:43 PM

3:01:49 PM
3:01:57 PM
3:01:57 PM
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Bogus
Chair Shields
Brennan
Chair Shields

SB 223-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 223 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

SB 332-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 332 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

SB 569-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 569 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

SB 558-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 558 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

SB 572-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 572 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

SB 576-Work Session

MOTION: Vice-Chair George moves SB 576 without recommendation to
the President's desk

Chair Shields

VOTE 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, George, Shields; EXCUSED: Monroe

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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3:02:01 PM Chair Shields
3:02:35 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields

Exhibit Summary

1:08:47 PM
1:12:40 PM

1:24:21 PM
1:27:10 PM
1:28:32 PM
1:28:33 PM
1:28:34 PM
1:46:26 PM
1:46:55 PM
1:51:51 PM
1:52:59 PM
2:03:40 PM
2:07:01 PM
2:08:14 PM
2:08:14 PM

2:13:40 PM
2:17:17 PM
2:41:46 PM
2:42:59 PM
2:42:59 PM

2:49:31 PM
2:54:50 PM
2:56:17 PM

{Exhibit} 1: SB 437, written testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p
{Exhibit} 2: SB 437, written testimony of Erik Andersson, Jack Isselmann,

1p

{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7: :

: SB 437, written testimony, Ron Papsdorf, 1 p

: SB 437, written testimony, Ann Hanus, 1 p

: SB 437, written testimony, Jon Barton, 1 p

: SB 437, written testimony, Patrick Quinton, 2 pp

SB 437, written testimony, Sandra Geiser-Messerle, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: SB 573, written testimony of Kecia Rardin, Rose Cox, 1 p
{Exhibit} 9: SB 573, written testimony of Tom Holt, John Powell, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:

SB 667, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

SB 667, written testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p

SB 667, written testimony, Clyde Saiki, 1 p

SB 634, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 634, written testimony, Marilyn Happold-Latham, 2 pp
SB 634, informational sheet, Oregon Medical Association

2011 Legislative Priorities, Marilyn Happold-Latham, 1 p

{Exhibit} 16: SB 634, written testimony, Mary Kaye Brady, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 17: SB 634, written testimony, Steve Conklin, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 18: SB 598, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp

{Exhibit} 19: SB 598, written testimony, Kristina McNitt, 1 p

{Exhibit} 20: SB 598, written testimony of William M. Ganong, Kristina
McNitt, 5 pp

{Exhibit} 21: SB 598, chart, Steve Johnson, 1 p

{Exhibit} 22: SB 598, written testimony, Scott Vigil, 8 pp

{Exhibit} 23: SB 598, written testimony of Jeremy Bolen, Brad Bogus, 1 p

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



